NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AGENDA

Wednesday, February 11, 2009 9:00 a.m.

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

District Board Room 148 S. Wilson Nipomo, CA 805 929-1133

Special Meeting Agenda

A Special Meeting of the Nipomo Community Services District Board of Directors will be held on Wednesday, February 11, 2009, at 9:00 a.m. at the District Board Room, 148 S. Wilson. Said Special Meeting will be held concurrently with the Board's regular meeting set for that morning. Pursuant to this Notice, the following item will be added to the regular meeting agenda to be considered as part of regular agenda item E-1.

E. ADMINISTRATIVE ITEM

E-1 Consider adoption of Resolution implementing rate adjustment and buy-in charge within the Blacklake area to facilitate the merger of the Town and Blacklake water systems <u>and</u> consider second reading and adoption of Ordinance merging the Town and Blacklake water systems (Adopt Resolution and Ordinance).

*** End Special Meeting Notice ***